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Mark Schwartz, County Manager Anthony Fusarelli, Jr., Planning Director
2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 302 2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22201 Arlington, VA 22201
Email: countymanager@arlingtonva.us
Phone: 703-228-3414 Phone: 703-228-3525
Phone (Main): 703-228-3120

Chris Boies, County Administrator Brandon Stidham, Planning Director 
101 Chalmers Court, Suite B 101 Chalmers Court, Suite B 
Berryville, VA 22611-1387 Berryville, VA 22611-1387
Email: cboies@clarkecounty.gov Email: bstidham@clarkecounty.gov 
Phone: 540-955-5191 Phone: 540-955-5130

Robert Stalzer, City Manager Brooke Hardin,
City Hall Room 316 Community Development & Planning Director
10455 Armstrong Street City Hall Annex, Suite 207 
Fairfax, VA 22030 10455 Armstrong Street
Email:  rob.stalzer@fairfaxva.gov Fairfax, VA 22030
Phone (Main): 703-385-7850 Email:  Brooke.Hardin@fairfaxva.gov 

Phone (Main): 703-385-7821

Bryan Hill, County Executive Tracy Strunk, Director of Planning and Development
12000 Government Center Parkway 12055 Government Center Parkway
Fairfax, VA 22035 Fairfax, VA 22035
Email: online submission form Email: dpz@fairfaxcounty.gov
Phone (Main): 703-324-2531 Phone (Main): 703-324-1380

Janelle Downes, County Administrator Holly Meade, Community Development Director
10 Hotel Street, Suite 204 10 Hotel Street, 3rd Floor
Warrenton, VA 20186 Warrenton, VA 20186
Email: janelle.downes.adm@fauquiercounty.gov Email: holly.meade@fauquiercounty.gov 
Phone (Main): 540-422-8001 Phone (Main): 540-422-8210

Jessica Fitzwater, County Executive 
Deborah Carpenter, Planning & Permitting Division 
Director 

Winchester Hall 30 North Market Street
12 East Church Street Frederick, MD 21701
Frederick, MD 21701
Email:constituentservices@frederickcountymd.gov Email: dcarpenter@frederickcountymd.gov
Phone (Main): 301-600-6083 Phone: 301-600-2313

City of Fairfax, Virginia

Contacts for Neighboring Jurisdictions (Counties/Cities)

Arlington County
www.arlingtonva.us

Clarke County, Virginia
www.clarkecounty.gov 

www.fairfaxva.gov 

Fairfax County, Virginia
www.fairfaxcounty.gov 

Fauquier County, Virginia
www.fauquiercounty.gov

Frederick County, Maryland
www.frederickcountymd.gov



Makayla Zonfrilli, County Administrator Alexandra Beaulieu,
P.O. Box 250 Deputy Director & Zoning Administrator
Charles Town, WV 25414 P.O. Box 716

Charles Town, WV 25414
Email: mzonfrillil@jeffersoncountywv.org Email: planningdepartment@jeffersoncountywv.org
Phone (Main): 304-728-3284 Phone (Main): 304-728-3228

Marc Elrich, County Executive Richard Madaleno, Chief Administrative Officer 
101 Monroe Street, 2nd Floor 101 Monroe Street, 2nd Floor 
Rockville, MD 20850 Rockville, MD 20850
Email:  online submission form Email:  online submission form
Phone (Main): 240-777-0311 Phone (Main): 240-777-0311

Maryland National Capital Montgomery County
Park & Planning Commission (M-NCPPC) Department of Planning

www.montgomeryplanningboard.org www.montgomeryplanning.org
Peter A. Shapiro, Chair Jason Satori, Planning Director 
M-NCPPC Montgomery County Planning Department 
6611 Kenilworth Ave 2425 Reedie Drive, 14th Floor
Riverdale, MD 20737 Wheaton, MD 20902
Email:  publicaffairs@mncppc.org Email: MCP-infocounter@mncppc-mc.org
Phone (Main): 301-952-3060 Phone (Main): 301-495-4610

Christopher Shorter, County Executive Tanya Washington Stern,Planning Director
James J. McCoart Administration Building Development Services Building
1 County Complex Court 5 County Complex Court, Suite 210 
Woodbridge, VA 22192 Prince William, VA 22192-9204
Email: communications@pwcgov.org Email: planning@pwcgov.org 
Phone (Main): 703-792-6600 Phone (Main): 703-792-7615

Michelle Gordon, County Administrator Jill Baker, Director/Zoning Administrator
100 W. Washington Street 747 Northern Ave
Hagerstown, MD 21740-4748 Hagerstown, MD 21742
Email: mgordon@washco-md.net Email:  jbaker@washco-md.net 
Phone: 240-313-2202 Phone: 240-313-2430

Montgomery County, Maryland-M-NCPPC

Jefferson County, West Virginia
www.jeffersoncountywv.org

Montgomery County, Maryland
www.montgomerycountymd.gov

www.mncppc.org

Prince William County, Virginia
www.pwcgov.org

Washington County, Maryland
www.washco-md.net



Town of Hamilton Martha Mason Semmes, Zoning Administrator
53 E. Colonial Hwy Email: zoning@hamiltonva.gov
Hamilton, VA 20158

Mayor: David R. Simpson
Email: mayor@hamiltonva.gov 
Phone:  540-338-2811

Town of Herndon Bill Ashton, Town Manager
777 Lynn Street Email: town.manager@herndon-va.gov
Herndon, VA 20170 Phone: 703-787-7368

Mayor: Sheila Olem Elizabeth Gilleran, Director of Community Development
Email: mayor.olem@herndon-va.gov Email: community.development@herndon-va.gov
Phone (Main): 703-435-6805 Phone (Main): 703-787-7380

Town of Hillsboro Email: info@hillsborova.gov
37098 Charles Town Pike 
Hillsboro, VA 20132

Mayor: Roger Vance
Email: MayorVance@hillsborova.gov
Phone (Main):  540-486-8001

Town of Leesburg Kaj Dentler, Town Manager 
25 West Market Street Email: kdentler@leesburgva.gov
Leesburg, VA 20176 Phone: 703-771-2700

Mayor: Kelly Burk Russell Seymour, Director of Community Development
Email: kburk@leesburgva.gov Email: online submission form
Phone (Main):  703-777-2420 Phone (Main): 703-771-2765

Town of Lovettsville Jason Cournoyer, Town Manager
P.O. Box 209 Email: townmanager@lovettsvilleva.gov
Lovettsville, VA 20180-0209 Phone (Main):  540-755-3000

Mayor: Christopher Hornbaker John Merrithew, AICP Planning/Zoning Administrator
Email: chornbaker@lovettsvilleva.gov Email: jmerrithew@lovettsvilleva.gov
Phone (Main):  540-822-5788 Phone (Main): 540-755-3004

www.hillsborova.gov

Contacts for Neighboring Towns

Hamilton
www.hamiltonva.gov

Herndon
www.herndon-va.gov

Hillsboro

Leesburg
www.leesburgva.gov

Lovettsville
www.lovettsvilleva.gov



Town of Middleburg Danny Davis, Town Manager
P.O. Box 187 Email: ddavis@middleburgva.gov
Middleburg, VA 20118-0187 Phone: 540-687-5152

Mayor: Bridge Littleton William Moore, Deputy Town Manager
Email: blittleton@middleburgva.gov Email: wmoore@middleburgva.gov
Phone (Main): 540-687-5152 Phone: 540-687-5152

Town of Purcellville Rick Bremseth, Town Manager
221 South Nursery Avenue Email: townmanager@purcellvilleva.gov
Purcellville, VA 20132 Phone (Main): 540-751-2316

Mayor: Stanley J. Milan, Sr. Dale Lehnig, Director of Engineering,
Email: smilan@purcellvilleva.gov Planning and Development
Phone (Main): 540-338-7421 Email: dlehnig@purcellvilleva.gov 

Phone: 540-751-2327

Town of Round Hill Melissa Hynes, Town Administrator
P.O. Box 36 Email:  mhynes@roundhillva.org
Round Hill, VA 20141-0036 Phone (Main): 540-338-7878

Mayor: Scott T. Ramsey Harriet West, Town Clerk
Email: online submission form Email: online submission form
Phone (Main): 540-338-7878 Phone (Main):  540-338-7878

Purcellville
www.purcellvilleva.gov

Round Hill
www.roundhillva.org

Middleburg
www.middleburgva.gov


